
SALE NOTICE

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAT ASSETS AND:NFORCEMENT OF SECURIW INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

41lA,5HEIAR BUIIDING,l'' FLOOR, GO(HAtE ROAD

NAUPADA, THANE WEsT - 4OO5O2

Tel ; 022 - 25305101 - 04, Email I lCggygryaolha.e@lS! aI3 b3t1l!SD

1. Notice is hereby given to the public in Eeneral and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guaranto(s)
that ihe below described immovable properties mo(gaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the

Symbo ic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on

"As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 15.06.2021 for recoverV of Rs. 6,90,593.23 las on 14.05.2021
plus interest and charges from 01.05.2021) towards loan account no.54609830000046 and Rs:

25,63,162.40 (as on 14.,'5.2021 plus interest and charges from 01.05.2021) towards loan account no.

54609730000013 due to Canara Sank from Mrs, Manju N Kannaya having address at Flat no.301,3'0

Floor, om Sai Sharan CHSL, Survey no.97/8, Hissa no.8, Plot no.9, Situtated Opp. Prarthana Bhavan,

Behind D'Adda Hotel, Off. Badlapur Kalyan Road, Village Belavli, Badlapur West, Ta uka Ambernath,
D str ct lhane 42I503

l
st

No

1,. Residential Premises owned by Mrs. Manju N (annaya

Fat no.301,3'd Flooi, Om Sai Sharan CHSL, Survey no.

Description of Property

97/8, Hissa no.8, Plot no.9, Siiutated Opp. Prarthana

Bhavan, Behind D'Adda Hotel, Off. Badlapur Kalyan

Road, Village Belavli- l- rClapur Wesi, Taluka Ambernath,

res".* fEar;"tt lv"*y

Rs.18,00,000 Rs. 1,80,00O

fi built up area.
By Road, South - By

Plot, West - By Prarthana
Hari Om

Bhavan

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and

other docurnents to be submitted to service provider on or before 11,06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

Dale of lnspection of properties on 09.06.2021 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.

Date upto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 11.06.2021.
For detarled terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the lin k "E Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website
(WlvullljlaIQbalk eAUl) or may contact I\4r. Dattat.ay Katre Thane branch (Mob no.93724 80525) email id .

i !r-L14-0ll@j!narabank.com duirri3 office hours on any working day or 'ne service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt LtC,

UdyoBVihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact No

ts1124 no2a2o/21122/23l24, 5u.p-uqrl@b!!&a!!rt !t epo; !c!-" tmg!!<8:ltg\Wf BANK

+-..'-
:-+'a rEtr6 / 6d-sioral Manager
(/t'*q -otc'' d'q / R'o Tnane

Date:15.05.2021
Place:Thane

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA BANK, REGIONAI. OFFICE THANE

District Thane 421503

Admeasuring : 666 sq

Boundaries : North -
P aza, East - By Open I



r

Name and

Creditor
Name and Address of Borrowe(s) /
Guaranto(s)

Address of the Secured Canara bank, Thane Branch, Shivalava, M G

Road, Naupada, Thane West 400602

Mrs. Manju N Kannaya hdving "ddre55 ".
Flat no.301,3'd Floor, om sai sharan cl-lsl
Survey no.97/8, Hissa no.g, Ptot no.9

Situtated Opp. Prarthana Bhavan, Behind

D',Adda Hotel, off. Badlapur Kalyan Road,

Village Belavli, Badlapur Wesl, Taluka

Ambernath, District Thane 421503

Total Liabllities as on 15.05.2021

I fifty tnree thousand seven hundred flfty
Rs.32,53,755.63 {RLpee\ lhi'ly Iwo dLl-. l
five and paise sixty three onLy) plus interesl
and charges from 01.05.2021

b. Details Auction Service Provider
c. Date & Time of Auction

m in.

of the

E. TR."serv" ai*

E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

15.06,2,J21 (02.00 pm to 03,00 pm)
(with unlirnited extension of 5

J ouration each till lhe (on.lu(ion
sale)

-T: 

fas pe, sato Norice

5 Other Terms and Conditions :

a. Auction / hiddinC shall be only through "Online Electronic BiddinE" throLrgh the websit.

htt0s://www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to through the website for detailed ternr5

before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appoinlment with Authorized officer on the dates

mentioned in Sale Notice.
c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than t,,e Reserve Price and the parti.ipatir)9.

bidders may improve their offer further during auction process

d EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited bv way of Demand Draft in favolrr of

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Thane branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Funds

Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ReSional Office, Thane, A/c name _ RO THANE E

PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 11 06,2021 upto 5.00

p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before

11.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should sLrbmit a copY of the fo LowlnE

documents/details on or before 11,06.2021 upto S.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Thane Branch by hand o.

bV email.
i. Demand Dtatl / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

aaknowledgement receipt thereofwith UTR No.

ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these

documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% ot

bid amount.
iii. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, tmail lD.

iv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

rliol,'1 6'U, Canara llank<

1.

2.

3.

4



I

h.

I.

k.

L

The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://www.bankeauctions.con and get

their user lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E auction from
the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochern building, Bui ding No

301 GLrr8aon Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4A2020/21/22/23/24,
5.U-pllo-I!@-b.al]LCa!!llS!S,qa0; ha reesh.sowda @clindia.com)
EMD Deposiied by the,Jnsuccessful bidder shall be refunded io them. The EMD shall not carry any

lnterest-
auction would comme.ce at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiples of Rs.10,OOO/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure

of'online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the

successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditoi.
The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclus;ve of EMD already paid), immediate y

on decaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sale bV the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the

deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposit

made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without anY notice and property shall

forthwith be put up for sale again.
For sale proceeds of Rs t0.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) an,1 above, the successful bidder wi I have

to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit tne original receipt of TDS certificate of
the Bank.

AIL charges for conveyance, stamp dLrty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by

the successful bidder onlV.

There is no enclrmbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to
pay all society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges,

duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject

property.
Authorized Officer reserves the rjght to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e

auction without assigning any reason thereof.
ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e -
auct:on, they can appr.rach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Offil-" or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

facilitating centre shall make necessary arrangements,
For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Floor, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office, Shelar Building, 1'r floor,
Gokhae Road, Naupada, District Thane- 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 25305101 04, Email :

recoveryrothane@ canarabank-com may be contacted during office hours on any workinE day or the

service provider M/s- C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem BuildinS, Building no

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contact no. +91 124 4102A20 /21/ 22 / 23 / 24, E"r,ai :

5!-p-pal!@!ta!!C!U!! ;hareesheowda@clindia.com

I
l?llnJIE I E



SPECIAL INSTRUCTION /CAUTION :

Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the r,idders in their own interest. NeithEr

Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, Power

failure , etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent

situarion, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangernents / alternatives such as back up,

power supply and whatever else required so thai they are able to circumvent such situation and are able

to participate in the auction successfullY.

qA 6-{rr t-6 i Forc}A5 BANK

Ac." *i.- i ffi"t Nl"n"g"'
'\7 **q arqtaq, alitn o.,thane

Place:Thane
Date : 15.05.2021 Authorized Officer

Canara Bank,

Regional OIfi.e, Thane


